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 SUBJECT/CATCH TITLE LSO NO. Bill NO. ENR NO. CH NO. SPONSOR INI 
Administration of the Government 

 Universal health insurance. 08LSO-0004 HB0093 ESQUIBEL, F. JWL 
 State elected officials retirement. 08LSO-0051 SF0089 MEIER DRN 
 Illegal immigration. 08LSO-0072 HB0062 ILLOWAY JDA 
 Medicaid-provider reimbursements. 08LSO-0111 HB0038 LABOR JWL 
 Physician and dentist recruitment. 08LSO-0114 SF0035 LABOR JWL 
 Reporting requirements. 08LSO-0139 SF0048 SEA0019 CH0044 MGT COUNCIL DKG 
 State loan and investment board loans. 08LSO-0211 HB0048 HEA0028 CH0060 BERGER DKG 
 State funds-investment management review. 08LSO-0232 HB0100 LANDON DKG 
 State health and social welfare institutions. 08LSO-0250 SF0034 LABOR JWL 
 Common school reserve account funding. 08LSO-0317 SF0053 SEA0033 CH0102 APPROPRIATIONS DKG 
 Hospitals-participation in state retirement. 08LSO-0333 SF0057 SEA0020 CH0045 ANDERSON, J. JWL 
   Agencies/Boards/Commissions and Departments Generally 
 Universal health insurance. 08LSO-0004 HB0093 ESQUIBEL, F. JWL 
 Game and fish-funding. 08LSO-0086 SF0003 SEA0002 CH0011 TRAVEL LGC 
 Mental health and substance abuse appropriations. 08LSO-0100 SF0010 SEA0011 CH0036 M HLTH & SA JHR 
 Wyoming state training school amendments. 08LSO-0107 SF0047 SEA0050 CH0085 DEVELOP JWL 
 Medicaid-provider reimbursements. 08LSO-0111 HB0038 LABOR JWL 
 Public health emergencies-volunteers. 08LSO-0112 SF0036 SEA0027 CH0055 LABOR JWL 
 Physician and dentist recruitment. 08LSO-0114 SF0035 LABOR JWL 
 Wyoming Court Security Act. 08LSO-0167 SF0042 SEA0044 CH0114 ROSS JHR 
 State health and social welfare institutions. 08LSO-0250 SF0034 LABOR JWL 
 Department of family services advisory council. 08LSO-0311 HB0116 MERCER JHR 
 Reduction of state government through attrition. 08LSO-0373 HB0139 ZWONITZER, DN. LGC 
 Unfilled position elimination. 08LSO-0382 HB0149 WALLIS MDO 
   Community Development/and Science/Technology and  
 Energy Authorities 
 State funds-investment management review. 08LSO-0232 HB0100 LANDON DKG 
   Compensation and Benefits 
 State elected officials retirement. 08LSO-0051 SF0089 MEIER DRN 
 Retirement-rehired retirees. 08LSO-0101 SF0083 SEA0037 CH0111 JOB DRN 
 State retirement-board immunity. 08LSO-0184 SF0009 SEA0059 CH0079 MGT AUDIT DRN 
 Judicial retirement. 08LSO-0321 SF0068 SEA0010 CH0021 NICHOLAS DKG 
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 Hospitals-participation in state retirement. 08LSO-0333 SF0057 SEA0020 CH0045 ANDERSON, J. JWL 
 Firemen's pension account-amendments. 08LSO-0344 SF0084 SEA0038 CH0112 JOB DRN 
   Property and Buildings 
 Capitol building restoration. 08LSO-0295 SF0087 SEA0032 CH0123 MOCKLER LGC 
   Public Funds 
 State trust land management account. 08LSO-0019 SF0058 AGRICULTURE MRW 
 Investment of state funds-revisions. 08LSO-0145 SF0028 SEA0042 CH0113 CAP FIN & INV DKG 
 State funds-investment management review. 08LSO-0232 HB0100 LANDON DKG 
 State legal action-NEPA and ESA. 08LSO-0238 HB0060 CHILDERS LGC 
 Common school reserve account funding. 08LSO-0317 SF0053 SEA0033 CH0102 APPROPRIATIONS DKG 
 Government royalty revenue-distribution. 08LSO-0324 SF0050 JENNINGS DRN 
 Local government infrastructure commission. 08LSO-0325 HB0170 SEMLEK LGC 
 Wildlife and natural resource trust-funding. 08LSO-0341 HB0124 SIMPSON DKG 
 Government royalty revenue-distribution-2. 08LSO-0400 SF0097 BEBOUT MRW 
   State Officers 
 State engineer rulemaking authority. 08LSO-0020 HB0018 AGRICULTURE MRW 
 Surveyors and engineers. 08LSO-0118 HB0132 JORGENSEN MQ 
 Salaries for officials. 08LSO-0286 SF0067 SEA0012 CH0046 NICHOLAS DKG 
 State auditor employee criminal background checks. 08LSO-0290 HB0064 HEA0007 CH0007 PHILP MDO 
   Wildlife and Natural Resource Funding Act 
 Natural resource large project funding. 08LSO-0293 SF0063 SEA0028 CH0053 NAT RES FUND MDO 
 Government royalty revenue-distribution. 08LSO-0324 SF0050 JENNINGS DRN 
 Wildlife and natural resource funding amendments. 08LSO-0334 SF0069 SEA0048 CH0074 NAT RES FUND MDO 
 Wildlife and natural resource trust-funding. 08LSO-0341 HB0124 SIMPSON DKG 
   Wyoming Economic Development Act 
 Film incentive program-authority. 08LSO-0096 HB0045 HEA0006 CH0006 BERGER LGC 
 Economic development account. 08LSO-0134 HB0065 MINERALS MRW 
 Agriculture production innovations. 08LSO-0330 HB0121 ZWONITZER, DN. JDA 
 Economic development account 2. 08LSO-0391 HB0153 HEA0061 CH0108 LOCKHART MDO 
Agriculture/Livestock/Other Animals 
   Brands 
 Sheep feedlot exportation permit. 08LSO-0187 HB0106 ANDERSON, R. MRW 
   Contagious and Infectious Diseases Among Livestock 
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 Brucellosis testing program. 08LSO-0172 HB0085 HEA0054 CH0119 OLSEN MRW 
 Reportable animal disease list. 08LSO-0343 SF0043 SEA0018 CH0041 GEIS MRW 
   General Provisions 
 Sheep feedlot exportation permit. 08LSO-0187 HB0106 ANDERSON, R. MRW 
   Livestock Board and State Veterinarian 
 Veterinarian loan repayment program. 08LSO-0171 HB0074 HEA0051 CH0118 ZWONITZER, DN. MRW 
 National animal identification system. 08LSO-0267 HB0119 WALLIS MRW 
   Nursery Stock 
 Nursery stock. 08LSO-0018 HB0014 HEA0003 CH0003 AGRICULTURE MRW 
   Predatory Animals 
 Animal damage management program. 08LSO-0017 SF0007 SEA0016 CH0039 AGRICULTURE MRW 
   Protection of Domestic Animals 
 Abuse of animals. 08LSO-0129 HB0046 HEA0012 CH0019 BERGER LGC 
   State Loan and Investment Board 
 Farm loan program. 08LSO-0062 SF0008 SEA0021 CH0042 AGRICULTURE MRW 
Alcoholic Beverages 

 Alcohol taxes to treat substance abuse. 08LSO-0131 HB0002 M HLTH & SA DKG 
 Optional alcoholic beverage tax. 08LSO-0279 HB0140 PHILP MQ 
   Local Licenses 
 Bar and grill liquor license. 08LSO-0236 SF0020 FECHT LGC 
 Bar and grill licenses-downtown revitalization. 08LSO-0396 HB0165 ZWONITZER, DN. JHR 
   Minors 
 Underage drinking. 08LSO-0192 HB0035 GINGERY JHR 
   Restrictions Upon Licensees 
 Dispensing rooms-products sold. 08LSO-0244 SF0012 SEA0049 CH0077 PETERSON LGC 
   Taxation 
 Optional alcoholic beverage tax. 08LSO-0279 HB0140 PHILP MQ 
Appropriations 

 Mental health and substance abuse appropriations. 08LSO-0100 SF0010 SEA0011 CH0036 M HLTH & SA JHR 
 Economic development account. 08LSO-0134 HB0065 MINERALS MRW 
 Homeowner's tax credit. 08LSO-0142 HB0104 DAVISON MQ 
 Community college commission-duties. 08LSO-0148 HB0017 HEA0057 CH0084 EDUCATION DRN 
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 Legislative per diem. 08LSO-0155 HB0075 HEA0034 CH0068 MGT COUNCIL DJP 
 Wyoming Court Security Act. 08LSO-0167 SF0042 SEA0044 CH0114 ROSS JHR 
 Veterans' mental health appropriations. 08LSO-0169 HB0012 HEA0049 CH0104 M HLTH & SA JHR 
 Brucellosis testing program. 08LSO-0172 HB0085 HEA0054 CH0119 OLSEN MRW 
 Senior citizen property tax relief program. 08LSO-0186 HB0037 HAMMONS MQ 
 Workforce training appropriation. 08LSO-0198 HB0028 EDUCATION DRN 
 Encampment area watersheds study. 08LSO-0228 HB0105 STEWARD MRW 
 School finance-amendments. 08LSO-0277 SF0070 SEA0045 CH0095 EDUCATION DRN 
 Trauma care services. 08LSO-0288 HB0082 HEA0052 CH0105 LOCKHART LGC 
 District court judge increase. 08LSO-0291 HB0083 HEA0053 CH0120 OLSEN JHR 
 Appropriation for the legislature. 08LSO-0292 SF0055 SEA0015 CH0047 MGT COUNCIL DJP 
 General government appropriations. 08LSO-0361 SF0001 SEA0023 CH0048 APPROPRIATIONS DKC 
 General government appropriations-2. 08LSO-0362 HB0001 APPROPRIATIONS DKC 
 Community colleges-capital construction-2. 08LSO-0383 SF0082 COE DRN 
 Recruitment of physicians and dentists. 08LSO-0393 HB0155 HEA0062 CH0121 LUBNAU JHR 
Children 

 Underage drinking. 08LSO-0192 HB0035 GINGERY JHR 
 Quality child care. 08LSO-0322 HB0102 HEA0044 CH0082 LANDON JWL 
   Child Care Facilities 
 Quality child care. 08LSO-0322 HB0102 HEA0044 CH0082 LANDON JWL 
 Child care facilities certification. 08LSO-0398 SF0093 PERKINS MRW 
   Juveniles 
 Wyoming state training school amendments. 08LSO-0107 SF0047 SEA0050 CH0085 DEVELOP JWL 
 Valid court orders. 08LSO-0119 SF0064 SEA0009 CH0018 JUDICIARY JHR 
 Community juvenile services. 08LSO-0208 SF0066 SEA0030 CH0057 JUDICIARY JHR 
 Juvenile courts procedures. 08LSO-0287 HB0049 BUCHANAN JHR 
 Juvenile hearings-timelines. 08LSO-0326 HB0097 LUBNAU JHR 
   Protection 
 Central registry of child protection cases. 08LSO-0312 HB0128 MERCER JHR 
Cities and Towns 

 Sales & use tax on food-exemption. 08LSO-0002 HB0019 REVENUE MQ 
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 School building plan review exception. 08LSO-0157 HB0025 HEA0004 CH0004 CAP CON DRN 
 Optional alcoholic beverage tax. 08LSO-0279 HB0140 PHILP MQ 
 Bar and grill licenses-downtown revitalization. 08LSO-0396 HB0165 ZWONITZER, DN. JHR 
   Fire and Police Departments 
 Firemen's pension account-amendments. 08LSO-0344 SF0084 SEA0038 CH0112 JOB DRN 
   General Provisions 
 Surveyors and engineers. 08LSO-0118 HB0132 JORGENSEN MQ 
 Fire protection districts-new entities. 08LSO-0345 SF0081 SEA0029 CH0056 PETERSON LGC 
 Contracts for public improvements-bid requirements. 08LSO-0346 HB0169 HEA0047 CH0117 DIERCKS MDO 
   Urban Renewal 
 Bar and grill liquor license. 08LSO-0236 SF0020 FECHT LGC 
City/County/State/Local Powers 

 State loan and investment board loans. 08LSO-0211 HB0048 HEA0028 CH0060 BERGER DKG 
   Administrative Procedure 
 Central registry of child protection cases. 08LSO-0312 HB0128 MERCER JHR 
   Intergovernmental Cooperation 
 Revolving loan fund accounts. 08LSO-0065 HB0066 MINERALS MRW 
 Professional and commercial licenses-lawful residents. 08LSO-0297 HB0145 SIMPSON MDO 
   Public Property 
 Resident contractor preference law. 08LSO-0156 HB0027 CAP CON DRN 
   Telephone Service 
 Reverse 911 emergency systems. 08LSO-0307 HB0086 HEA0039 CH0066 BROWN LGC 
Civil Procedure 

 Garnishees' administrative fees. 08LSO-0144 HB0053 DOCKSTADER JWL 
   Adoption 
 Adult adoption. 08LSO-0045 HB0096 LUBNAU JHR 
   Attachment/Replevin and Garnishment 
 Garnishees' administrative fees. 08LSO-0144 HB0053 DOCKSTADER JWL 
   Civil Actions 
 Loss of chance doctrine abrogated. 08LSO-0349 HB0118 HALLINAN JHR 
   Crime Victims Compensation 
 Clandestine drug laboratories-remediation. 08LSO-0032 SF0019 SEA0052 CH0078 FECHT LGC 
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 Crime victims' compensation. 08LSO-0143 HB0044 HEA0026 CH0049 BERGER JWL 
   Governmental Claims 
 State retirement-board immunity. 08LSO-0184 SF0009 SEA0059 CH0079 MGT AUDIT DRN 
 Governmental immunity-vanpools. 08LSO-0340 HB0150 THRONE LGC 
   Justices of the Peace – Civil Jurisdiction and Procedure 
 Forcible entry and detainer amendments. 08LSO-0374 HB0141 HEA0037 CH0067 STUBSON MDO 
   Sale and Redemption of Realty Sold Under Mortgage or  
 Execution 
 Foreclosure-redemption period. 08LSO-0023 SF0004 SEA0003 CH0012 CORPORATIONS LGC 
Corporations/Partnerships/Associations 
   Cooperative Marketing Associations 
 Business entities-registered agents. 08LSO-0025 SF0026 SEA0055 CH0090 CORPORATIONS LGC 
   Limited Liability Companies 
 Business entities-registered agents. 08LSO-0025 SF0026 SEA0055 CH0090 CORPORATIONS LGC 
 Business entities-revisions. 08LSO-0030 SF0018 SEA0058 CH0091 CORPORATIONS LGC 
   Limited Partnerships 
 Business entities-registered agents. 08LSO-0025 SF0026 SEA0055 CH0090 CORPORATIONS LGC 
   Uniform Partnership Act 
 Business entities-registered agents. 08LSO-0025 SF0026 SEA0055 CH0090 CORPORATIONS LGC 
   Wyoming Business Corporation Act 
 Business entities-registered agents. 08LSO-0025 SF0026 SEA0055 CH0090 CORPORATIONS LGC 
 Business entities-revisions. 08LSO-0030 SF0018 SEA0058 CH0091 CORPORATIONS LGC 
   Wyoming Nonprofit Corporation Act 
 Business entities-registered agents. 08LSO-0025 SF0026 SEA0055 CH0090 CORPORATIONS LGC 
 Business entities-revisions. 08LSO-0030 SF0018 SEA0058 CH0091 CORPORATIONS LGC 
Counties 

 Sales & use tax on food-exemption. 08LSO-0002 HB0019 REVENUE MQ 
 Drug Court Accountability and Treatment Act. 08LSO-0076 HB0068 GINGERY JHR 
 Costs for emergency detentions-limitations. 08LSO-0098 SF0006 SEA0013 CH0037 M HLTH & SA JHR 
 Costs of emergency detention and hospitalization. 08LSO-0216 HB0095 WARREN JHR 
 Optional alcoholic beverage tax. 08LSO-0279 HB0140 PHILP MQ 
 Home owner's tax credit-3. 08LSO-0280 HB0084 OLSEN MQ 
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 Homeowner's tax credit-county option. 08LSO-0377 HB0131 DAVISON JHR 
   Corporate Powers and Duties 
 County nuisance abatement authority. 08LSO-0242 SF0027 SEA0061 CH0081 ROSS LGC 
   County Officers 
 Surveyors and engineers. 08LSO-0118 HB0132 JORGENSEN MQ 
 Commercial vehicle licensing. 08LSO-0180 SF0030 SEA0026 CH0054 GEIS JHR 
   Memorial Hospitals 
 Memorial hospital districts-use of levy. 08LSO-0378 HB0143 ALDEN LGC 
   Planning and Zoning 
 Subdivisions-large acre parcels. 08LSO-0027 SF0011 SEA0046 CH0088 CORPORATIONS LGC 
 Subdivisions-homeowners' associations. 08LSO-0239 HB0115 CHILDERS LGC 
 Vacating subdivisions. 08LSO-0313 SF0041 SEA0022 CH0043 CASE LGC 
Courts 

 Drug Court Accountability and Treatment Act. 08LSO-0076 HB0068 GINGERY JHR 
 Valid court orders. 08LSO-0119 SF0064 SEA0009 CH0018 JUDICIARY JHR 
 Modernization of court procedures. 08LSO-0120 HB0030 HEA0016 CH0027 JUDICIARY JHR 
 Wyoming Court Security Act. 08LSO-0167 SF0042 SEA0044 CH0114 ROSS JHR 
 Juvenile courts procedures. 08LSO-0287 HB0049 BUCHANAN JHR 
   County Courts 
 Community juvenile services. 08LSO-0208 SF0066 SEA0030 CH0057 JUDICIARY JHR 
   District Court 
 Uniform Trust Code-amendments. 08LSO-0177 SF0040 SEA0053 CH0080 ROSS JHR 
 District court judge increase. 08LSO-0291 HB0083 HEA0053 CH0120 OLSEN JHR 
 Juvenile hearings-timelines. 08LSO-0326 HB0097 LUBNAU JHR 
   In General 
 Salaries for officials. 08LSO-0286 SF0067 SEA0012 CH0046 NICHOLAS DKG 
   Municipal Courts 
 Community juvenile services. 08LSO-0208 SF0066 SEA0030 CH0057 JUDICIARY JHR 
Crimes and Offenses 

 Penalties for domestic violence. 08LSO-0035 HB0043 BERGER JHR 
 DUI-penalties. 08LSO-0052 HB0073 MERCER JHR 
 Illegal immigration. 08LSO-0072 HB0062 ILLOWAY JDA 
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 Crime victims' compensation. 08LSO-0143 HB0044 HEA0026 CH0049 BERGER JWL 
 Restoration of rights. 08LSO-0147 HB0050 WARREN DKG 
 Homicide during pregnancy. 08LSO-0336 HB0172 HARSHMAN JWL 
 Aggravated assault and battery penalties. 08LSO-0402 HB0173 HARSHMAN MDO 
   General Provisions 
 Criminal investigations and repeal of grand jury. 08LSO-0193 HB0024 GINGERY LGC 
 Castle doctrine. 08LSO-0195 HB0137 HEA0059 CH0109 QUARBERG MDO 
 Criminal street gangs. 08LSO-0215 HB0076 STEWARD MDO 
   Offenses Against Property 
 Abuse of animals. 08LSO-0129 HB0046 HEA0012 CH0019 BERGER LGC 
 Graffiti. 08LSO-0138 HB0080 ESQUIBEL, K. LGC 
 Criminal street gangs. 08LSO-0215 HB0076 STEWARD MDO 
 Game wardens-enforcement of littering provisions. 08LSO-0315 HB0122 HEA0024 CH0035 SAMUELSON LGC 
 Commercial electronic mail. 08LSO-0371 HB0146 LUBNAU MDO 
   Offenses Against Public Administration 
 Peace officers-probation and parole agents. 08LSO-0034 SF0005 SEA0041 CH0103 FECHT JHR 
   Offenses Against the Person 
 Penalties for domestic violence. 08LSO-0035 HB0043 BERGER JHR 
 Castle doctrine. 08LSO-0195 HB0137 HEA0059 CH0109 QUARBERG MDO 
 Criminal street gangs. 08LSO-0215 HB0076 STEWARD MDO 
 Homicide during pregnancy. 08LSO-0336 HB0172 HARSHMAN JWL 
 Aggravated assault and battery penalties. 08LSO-0402 HB0173 HARSHMAN MDO 
   Sentencing 
 Criminal street gangs. 08LSO-0215 HB0076 STEWARD MDO 
Criminal Procedure 

 Post-conviction relief petitions-DNA evidence. 08LSO-0123 SF0065 SEA0062 CH0092 JUDICIARY JHR 
   Criminal History Records 
 State auditor employee criminal background checks. 08LSO-0290 HB0064 HEA0007 CH0007 PHILP MDO 
   General Provisions 
 Criminal investigations and repeal of grand jury. 08LSO-0193 HB0024 GINGERY LGC 
   Peace Officers 
 Criminal investigations and repeal of grand jury. 08LSO-0193 HB0024 GINGERY LGC 
   Public Defender 
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 Post-conviction relief petitions-DNA evidence. 08LSO-0123 SF0065 SEA0062 CH0092 JUDICIARY JHR 
   Sentence and Imprisonment 
 Peace officers-probation and parole agents. 08LSO-0034 SF0005 SEA0041 CH0103 FECHT JHR 
 Board of parole-authorizing changes in length of parole. 08LSO-0121 SF0032 SEA0005 CH0014 JUDICIARY JHR 
 Post-conviction relief petitions-DNA evidence. 08LSO-0123 SF0065 SEA0062 CH0092 JUDICIARY JHR 
 Restoration of rights. 08LSO-0147 HB0050 WARREN DKG 
 Inmate medical parole. 08LSO-0329 SF0088 SEA0054 CH0100 MEIER JHR 
   Victim Restitution 
 Loss of support restitution. 08LSO-0381 HB0157 THRONE MDO 
Defense Forces and Affairs 
   Administration 
 State veterans' museum. 08LSO-0085 HB0006 HEA0032 CH0063 TRAVEL LGC 
   Veterans 
 Veteran's property tax exemption. 08LSO-0015 HB0033 HEA0038 CH0062 ILLOWAY MQ 
 Veterans' mental health appropriations. 08LSO-0169 HB0012 HEA0049 CH0104 M HLTH & SA JHR 
   Wyoming Emergency Management Agency 
 Emergency powers-right to bear arms. 08LSO-0074 HB0057 HEA0029 CH0061 JAGGI MDO 
   Wyoming National Guard 
 National guard life insurance contribution option. 08LSO-0135 SF0025 SEA0025 CH0052 TRANSPORTATION MDO 
 National guard medical recruitment and retention program. 08LSO-0178 HB0148 HALLINAN MDO 
Education 

 School finance-rebated recapture. 08LSO-0073 SF0054 SEA0036 CH0094 MGT COUNCIL DRN 
 School districts-payment of employee association dues. 08LSO-0127 SF0045 LARSON DRN 
 Community college commission-duties. 08LSO-0148 HB0017 HEA0057 CH0084 EDUCATION DRN 
 Hathaway scholarship program. 08LSO-0200 SF0021 SEA0060 CH0096 EDUCATION DRN 
 Schools-compulsory attendance. 08LSO-0219 HB0040 HAMMONS DRN 
 Speech pathologists-national certification. 08LSO-0235 HB0144 MEYER JDA 
 Community college certificates. 08LSO-0245 SF0060 LANDEN JDA 
 Educational support personnel. 08LSO-0268 HB0112 MCOMIE JDA 
 School finance-recapture payments. 08LSO-0274 SF0061 SEA0008 CH0017 EDUCATION DRN 
 Developmental preschool funding. 08LSO-0296 HB0117 HEA0056 CH0086 HARVEY JWL 
 State board of public charter schools. 08LSO-0319 HB0152 EDMONDS JDA 
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   Capital Construction Projects 
 School facilities-amendments. 08LSO-0153 SF0022 SEA0056 CH0093 CAP CON DRN 
 Resident contractor preference law. 08LSO-0156 HB0027 CAP CON DRN 
 School building plan review exception. 08LSO-0157 HB0025 HEA0004 CH0004 CAP CON DRN 
 School facilities-infrastructure costs. 08LSO-0229 SF0017 SEA0004 CH0013 CAP CON DRN 
   Community Colleges 
 Intertribal education and community center. 08LSO-0141 HB0067 HEA0020 CH0031 TRIBAL MRW 
 Community college commission-duties. 08LSO-0148 HB0017 HEA0057 CH0084 EDUCATION DRN 
 Workforce training appropriation. 08LSO-0198 HB0028 EDUCATION DRN 
 Hathaway scholarship program. 08LSO-0200 SF0021 SEA0060 CH0096 EDUCATION DRN 
 Community college certificates. 08LSO-0245 SF0060 LANDEN JDA 
 Community colleges-statewide levy-2. 08LSO-0275 HB0099 EDUCATION DRN 
 Community colleges-capital construction. 08LSO-0306 HB0081 HEA0014 CH0025 EDUCATION DRN 
 Community colleges-tuition rates. 08LSO-0348 HB0114 ZWONITZER, DV. DRN 
 Community colleges-capital construction-2. 08LSO-0383 SF0082 COE DRN 
   Courses of Study/Textbooks/Supplies 
 Hathaway scholarship program-success curriculum. 08LSO-0355 SF0071 SEA0057 CH0097 SCHIFFER DRN 
   Higher Education Generally 
 Tuition-dependents of disabled firefighters and EMTs. 08LSO-0022 HB0034 Unknown MRW 
 Hathaway scholarship program. 08LSO-0200 SF0021 SEA0060 CH0096 EDUCATION DRN 
 Tuition-dependents of disabled firefighters and EMTs-2. 08LSO-0354 HB0077 HEA0021 CH0032 WHITE MRW 
 Hathaway scholarship program-success curriculum. 08LSO-0355 SF0071 SEA0057 CH0097 SCHIFFER DRN 
   Public Television 
 School district immunity and liability insurance. 08LSO-0342 HB0134 HEA0027 CH0050 STUBSON JWL 
   Pupils 
 Schools-compulsory attendance. 08LSO-0219 HB0040 HAMMONS DRN 
   School Districts in General 
 School finance-rebated recapture. 08LSO-0073 SF0054 SEA0036 CH0094 MGT COUNCIL DRN 
 School districts-payment of employee association dues. 08LSO-0127 SF0045 LARSON DRN 
 School facilities-amendments. 08LSO-0153 SF0022 SEA0056 CH0093 CAP CON DRN 
 Schools-compulsory attendance. 08LSO-0219 HB0040 HAMMONS DRN 
 School finance-recapture payments. 08LSO-0274 SF0061 SEA0008 CH0017 EDUCATION DRN 
 School finance-minimum teacher resources. 08LSO-0276 HB0113 HEA0045 CH0098 MCOMIE DRN 
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 School finance-amendments. 08LSO-0277 SF0070 SEA0045 CH0095 EDUCATION DRN 
 State board of public charter schools. 08LSO-0319 HB0152 EDMONDS JDA 
 School district immunity and liability insurance. 08LSO-0342 HB0134 HEA0027 CH0050 STUBSON JWL 
 Hathaway scholarship program-success curriculum. 08LSO-0355 SF0071 SEA0057 CH0097 SCHIFFER DRN 
   School Finance 
 School finance-rebated recapture. 08LSO-0073 SF0054 SEA0036 CH0094 MGT COUNCIL DRN 
 School districts-payment of employee association dues. 08LSO-0127 SF0045 LARSON DRN 
 School finance-maintenance-operations. 08LSO-0152 HB0026 EDUCATION DRN 
 School finance-recapture payments. 08LSO-0274 SF0061 SEA0008 CH0017 EDUCATION DRN 
 School finance-minimum teacher resources. 08LSO-0276 HB0113 HEA0045 CH0098 MCOMIE DRN 
 School finance-amendments. 08LSO-0277 SF0070 SEA0045 CH0095 EDUCATION DRN 
 Government royalty revenue-distribution. 08LSO-0324 SF0050 JENNINGS DRN 
   Teachers and Employees 
 Speech pathologists-national certification. 08LSO-0235 HB0144 MEYER JDA 
 Educational support personnel. 08LSO-0268 HB0112 MCOMIE JDA 
   The Administration of the State System of Education at the  
 State Level 
 School finance-maintenance-operations. 08LSO-0152 HB0026 EDUCATION DRN 
 Hathaway scholarship program. 08LSO-0200 SF0021 SEA0060 CH0096 EDUCATION DRN 
 School finance-minimum teacher resources. 08LSO-0276 HB0113 HEA0045 CH0098 MCOMIE DRN 
 School finance-amendments. 08LSO-0277 SF0070 SEA0045 CH0095 EDUCATION DRN 
 Developmental preschool funding. 08LSO-0296 HB0117 HEA0056 CH0086 HARVEY JWL 
   University of Wyoming 
 Hathaway scholarship program. 08LSO-0200 SF0021 SEA0060 CH0096 EDUCATION DRN 
 State loan and investment board loans. 08LSO-0211 HB0048 HEA0028 CH0060 BERGER DKG 
   Vocational Education 
 School finance-amendments. 08LSO-0277 SF0070 SEA0045 CH0095 EDUCATION DRN 
Elections 

 Election judges. 08LSO-0105 HB0061 MILLIN MDO 
 Popular vote compact. 08LSO-0347 HB0163 DIERCKS LGC 
   Ballots 
 Election code revisions. 08LSO-0028 HB0008 HEA0041 CH0115 CORPORATIONS LGC 
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   Campaign Practices 
 Campaign finance reporting. 08LSO-0016 HB0009 HEA0042 CORPORATIONS LGC 
 Campaign finance reporting-electronic filing. 08LSO-0130 HB0003 HEA0033 CH0064 CORPORATIONS LGC 
   General Provisions 
 Election code revisions. 08LSO-0028 HB0008 HEA0041 CH0115 CORPORATIONS LGC 
   Judges of Election and Counting Boards 
 Election judges. 08LSO-0105 HB0061 MILLIN MDO 
   Nominations 
 Election code revisions. 08LSO-0028 HB0008 HEA0041 CH0115 CORPORATIONS LGC 
   Polling Place Regulations Before Polls Open 
 Election code revisions. 08LSO-0028 HB0008 HEA0041 CH0115 CORPORATIONS LGC 
   Polling Place Regulations During Voting Hours 
 Election code revisions. 08LSO-0028 HB0008 HEA0041 CH0115 CORPORATIONS LGC 
 Election judges. 08LSO-0105 HB0061 MILLIN MDO 
   Registration 
 Election code revisions. 08LSO-0028 HB0008 HEA0041 CH0115 CORPORATIONS LGC 
   Special District Elections Act 
 Special districts-elections. 08LSO-0026 HB0016 HEA0010 CH0022 CORPORATIONS LGC 
Fiduciaries 

 Uniform Trust Code-amendments. 08LSO-0177 SF0040 SEA0053 CH0080 ROSS JHR 
Game and Fish 

 Wildlife and natural resource trust-funding. 08LSO-0341 HB0124 SIMPSON DKG 
   Administration 
 Game and fish-funding. 08LSO-0086 SF0003 SEA0002 CH0011 TRAVEL LGC 
 Game wardens-enforcement of littering provisions. 08LSO-0315 HB0122 HEA0024 CH0035 SAMUELSON LGC 
 Wolf management. 08LSO-0365 SF0080 BURNS LGC 
   Licenses/Fees 
 Mentor hunter program. 08LSO-0014 SF0051 SEA0014 CH0038 JENNINGS LGC 
 Wyoming state training school amendments. 08LSO-0107 SF0047 SEA0050 CH0085 DEVELOP JWL 
 Game and fish-pioneer licenses. 08LSO-0137 HB0103 ESQUIBEL, K. LGC 
General Provisions 
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 Boards and commissions-compensation. 08LSO-0256 SF0052 SEA0007 CH0016 MGT COUNCIL DJP 
   Common Law/Statutes and Rules of Construction 
 People first language. 08LSO-0173 SF0038 SEA0043 CH0070 CASE IDS 
Guardian and Ward 
   Conservatorships 
 Wyoming state training school amendments. 08LSO-0107 SF0047 SEA0050 CH0085 DEVELOP JWL 
Health Care 

 Trauma care services. 08LSO-0288 HB0082 HEA0052 CH0105 LOCKHART LGC 
Highways 

 Private roads. 08LSO-0370 SF0076 SEA0031 CH0058 BURNS JWL 
   Department of Transportation 
 County road fund. 08LSO-0259 HB0078 HEA0013 CH0024 SEMLEK MRW 
   Establishment of Private Roads 
 Private roads. 08LSO-0370 SF0076 SEA0031 CH0058 BURNS JWL 
   General Provisions 
 Surveyors and engineers. 08LSO-0118 HB0132 JORGENSEN MQ 
 Failure to observe road closure. 08LSO-0179 HB0022 MADDEN MDO 
 Real estate disclosure-methamphetamine laboratories. 08LSO-0231 HB0056 BRECHTEL IDS 
 Establishment of public roads. 08LSO-0376 HB0130 DAVISON LGC 
Informal Resolutions 

 Radio stations. 08LSO-0351 HJ0010 HEJR0002 DIERCKS JDA 
Institutions of the State 

 People first language. 08LSO-0173 SF0038 SEA0043 CH0070 CASE IDS 
   Hospitalization of Mentally Ill Persons 
 Costs for emergency detentions-limitations. 08LSO-0098 SF0006 SEA0013 CH0037 M HLTH & SA JHR 
 Mental health and substance abuse appropriations. 08LSO-0100 SF0010 SEA0011 CH0036 M HLTH & SA JHR 
 Costs of emergency detention and hospitalization. 08LSO-0216 HB0095 WARREN JHR 
 Hospitalization of mentally ill-amendments. 08LSO-0249 SF0072 COOPER JHR 
   Training School 
 Wyoming state training school amendments. 08LSO-0107 SF0047 SEA0050 CH0085 DEVELOP JWL 
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Insurance Code 

 Universal health insurance. 08LSO-0004 HB0093 ESQUIBEL, F. JWL 
 Health insurance-clinical trials. 08LSO-0255 SF0024 SEA0039 CH0087 LABOR JWL 
 Insurance-use of credit information. 08LSO-0358 HB0125 ZWONITZER, DN. JWL 
   Disability Insurance Policies 
 Medical necessity in insurance contracts. 08LSO-0126 SF0092 SESSIONS IDS 
 Small employer health insurance. 08LSO-0218 SF0014 CASE DKG 
   Group and Blanket Disability Insurance 
 Medical necessity in insurance contracts. 08LSO-0126 SF0092 SESSIONS IDS 
 Small employer health insurance. 08LSO-0218 SF0014 CASE DKG 
   Mandated Coverage 
 Health insurance-clinical trials. 08LSO-0255 SF0024 SEA0039 CH0087 LABOR JWL 
   Rates and Rating Organizations 
 Insurers' use of accident information. 08LSO-0189 SF0016 JOHNSON IDS 
   The Insurance Commissioner 
 Universal health insurance. 08LSO-0004 HB0093 ESQUIBEL, F. JWL 
 Insurance-use of credit information. 08LSO-0358 HB0125 ZWONITZER, DN. JWL 
   The Insurance Contract 
 Medical necessity in insurance contracts. 08LSO-0126 SF0092 SESSIONS IDS 
   Trade Practices and Frauds 
 Medical necessity in insurance contracts. 08LSO-0126 SF0092 SESSIONS IDS 
 Prescription drug practices. 08LSO-0308 SF0078 MOCKLER LGC 
   Wyoming Health Insurance Pool Act 
 Health care reform-pilot project. 08LSO-0359 SF0085 SCOTT LGC 
Labor and Employment 

 Workers compensation amendments. 08LSO-0225 HB0039 LABOR JWL 
 Unemployment benefits restriction. 08LSO-0254 HB0072 MADDEN JDA 
 Workers' compensation-mental injury. 08LSO-0265 SF0090 HASTERT JWL 
 Career and technical training grants. 08LSO-0318 SF0095 JOB JWL 
   Unemployment Compensation 
 Unemployment benefits restriction. 08LSO-0254 HB0072 MADDEN JDA 
   Wages 
 Minimum wage. 08LSO-0394 HB0166 THRONE LGC 



 SUBJECT CROSS INDEX - -  FOR PUBLIC USE 
 As of  03/18/08 Page 15 

 SUBJECT/CATCH TITLE LSO NO. Bill NO. ENR NO. CH NO. SPONSOR INI 
   Worker's Compensation 
 Workers compensation amendments. 08LSO-0225 HB0039 LABOR JWL 
 Workers' compensation-mental injury. 08LSO-0265 SF0090 HASTERT JWL 
Legislature 

 Reporting requirements. 08LSO-0139 SF0048 SEA0019 CH0044 MGT COUNCIL DKG 
 Legislative per diem. 08LSO-0155 HB0075 HEA0034 CH0068 MGT COUNCIL DJP 
 Boards and commissions-compensation. 08LSO-0256 SF0052 SEA0007 CH0016 MGT COUNCIL DJP 
 Appropriation for the legislature. 08LSO-0292 SF0055 SEA0015 CH0047 MGT COUNCIL DJP 
   Compensation of Members 
 Constituent service allowance. 08LSO-0165 HB0042 LANDON DKG 
   Select Water Committee 
 Select natural resources funding committee-chairmanship. 08LSO-0201 SF0002 SEA0001 CH0010 BURNS LGC 
 Local government infrastructure commission. 08LSO-0325 HB0170 SEMLEK LGC 
Mines and Minerals 

 Carbon capture and sequestration. 08LSO-0047 HB0090 HEA0025 CH0030 JUDICIARY DKG 
   State Miner's Hospital Board 
 State miner's hospital board. 08LSO-0212 SF0039 SEA0017 CH0040 HASTERT LGC 
Motor Vehicles 

 Vehicle sales and use tax-2. 08LSO-0181 HB0101 ESQUIBEL, K. JDA 
 Dyed fuel-enforcement. 08LSO-0302 HB0136 HEA0040 CH0069 COHEE JDA 
 Multiple special handicapped license plates. 08LSO-0305 HB0051 EDWARDS MDO 
 Large vehicle speed limits. 08LSO-0331 HB0164 HARSHMAN JWL 
   Abandoned Vehicles 
 Salvage yards-restrictions. 08LSO-0095 HB0161 MILLER LGC 
 Abandoned vehicles. 08LSO-0164 SF0037 COOPER MDO 
   Commercial Vehicles 
 School vehicles. 08LSO-0060 SF0015 JOHNSON MDO 
 Commercial vehicle fees. 08LSO-0174 HB0021 HEA0011 CH0023 TRANSPORTATION MDO 
 Commercial vehicle licensing. 08LSO-0180 SF0030 SEA0026 CH0054 GEIS JHR 
 Dyed fuel-enforcement. 08LSO-0302 HB0136 HEA0040 CH0069 COHEE JDA 
   Driver's Licenses 
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 Driver services fees. 08LSO-0059 HB0063 TRANSPORTATION MDO 
 School vehicles. 08LSO-0060 SF0015 JOHNSON MDO 
 Illegal immigration. 08LSO-0072 HB0062 ILLOWAY JDA 
 Abandoned vehicles. 08LSO-0164 SF0037 COOPER MDO 
 Underage drinking. 08LSO-0192 HB0035 GINGERY JHR 
 Driver services fees 2. 08LSO-0388 HB0142 EDWARDS MDO 
   General Fees 
 Street rods and custom vehicles. 08LSO-0033 HB0020 CHILDERS JHR 
   General Provisions 
 Street rods and custom vehicles. 08LSO-0033 HB0020 CHILDERS JHR 
   Identification Cards 
 Driver services fees. 08LSO-0059 HB0063 TRANSPORTATION MDO 
 Illegal immigration. 08LSO-0072 HB0062 ILLOWAY JDA 
 Driver services fees 2. 08LSO-0388 HB0142 EDWARDS MDO 
   Motor Vehicle Safety Responsibility 
 Abandoned vehicles. 08LSO-0164 SF0037 COOPER MDO 
   Regulation of Traffic on Highways 
 Use of wireless communications devices while driving. 08LSO-0006 HB0094 ESQUIBEL, F. JWL 
 Street rods and custom vehicles. 08LSO-0033 HB0020 CHILDERS JHR 
 DUI-penalties. 08LSO-0052 HB0073 MERCER JHR 
 Crime victims' compensation. 08LSO-0143 HB0044 HEA0026 CH0049 BERGER JWL 
 DUI sanctions. 08LSO-0281 SF0075 MEIER JHR 
 Safety belt violations. 08LSO-0284 HB0058 IEKEL DKG 
 DUI-mandatory hold upon arrest. 08LSO-0314 SF0059 LANDEN JHR 
 Large vehicle speed limits. 08LSO-0331 HB0164 HARSHMAN JWL 
 Driving with headlights. 08LSO-0366 HB0147 MCOMIE MDO 
 Commercial vehicle speeding penalty. 08LSO-0386 HB0156 EDWARDS MDO 
   Title and Registration 
 Street rods and custom vehicles. 08LSO-0033 HB0020 CHILDERS JHR 
 Vehicle sales and use tax. 08LSO-0094 HB0032 REVENUE JDA 
 Multiple special handicapped license plates. 08LSO-0305 HB0051 EDWARDS MDO 
Noncodified Statutes Water 

 Omnibus water bill-planning. 08LSO-0240 HB0088 HEA0022 CH0033 WATER MQ 
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 Omnibus water bill-construction. 08LSO-0241 SF0056 SEA0034 CH0075 WATER MQ 
Professions and Occupations 

 Speech pathologists licensing. 08LSO-0159 HB0098 HEA0031 CH0065 ESQUIBEL, K. JWL 
 Traditional birth care. 08LSO-0357 SF0074 JOHNSON JWL 
   Dentists and Dental Hygienists 
 Denturists licensing board. 08LSO-0251 HB0138 QUARBERG LGC 
   Physicians and Surgeons 
 Loss of chance doctrine abrogated. 08LSO-0349 HB0118 HALLINAN JHR 
 Traditional birth care. 08LSO-0357 SF0074 JOHNSON JWL 
 Recruitment of physicians and dentists. 08LSO-0393 HB0155 HEA0062 CH0121 LUBNAU JHR 
   Professional Counselors/Marriage and Family  
 Therapists/Social Workers and Chemical Dependency  
 Mental Health Professions Practice Act-amendments. 08LSO-0043 SF0013 SEA0024 CH0051 M HLTH & SA JHR 
   Psychologists 
 Psychologist licensure. 08LSO-0044 HB0013 M HLTH & SA JHR 
   Real Estate Brokers and Salesmen 
 Real estate commission-authority. 08LSO-0093 HB0007 HEA0002 CH0002 CORPORATIONS LGC 
   Speech Pathologists and Audiologists 
 Speech pathologists licensing. 08LSO-0159 HB0098 HEA0031 CH0065 ESQUIBEL, K. JWL 
   Surveyors and Engineers 
 Surveyors and engineers. 08LSO-0118 HB0132 JORGENSEN MQ 
   Water Well Contractors 
 Water well drilling and pump installation licensure. 08LSO-0021 HB0055 HEA0058 CH0089 AGRICULTURE MRW 
Property/Conveyances and Security Transactions 

 Uniform law on notarial acts. 08LSO-0191 HB0036 HEA0017 CH0020 GINGERY IDS 
   Deeds/Mortgages and Leases Generally 
 Uniform law on notarial acts. 08LSO-0191 HB0036 HEA0017 CH0020 GINGERY IDS 
   General Provisions 
 Ownership of subsurface pore space. 08LSO-0080 HB0089 HEA0018 CH0029 JUDICIARY DKG 
 Uniform law on notarial acts. 08LSO-0191 HB0036 HEA0017 CH0020 GINGERY IDS 
 Board of land commissioners-conservation easements. 08LSO-0258 HB0111 HEA0015 CH0026 SAMUELSON MRW 
   Platting and Dedication 



 SUBJECT CROSS INDEX - -  FOR PUBLIC USE 
 As of  03/18/08 Page 18 

 SUBJECT/CATCH TITLE LSO NO. Bill NO. ENR NO. CH NO. SPONSOR INI 
 Vacating subdivisions. 08LSO-0313 SF0041 SEA0022 CH0043 CASE LGC 
Public Health and Safety 

 Carbon capture and sequestration. 08LSO-0047 HB0090 HEA0025 CH0030 JUDICIARY DKG 
 Medical safety event reporting. 08LSO-0110 HB0031 HEA0005 CH0005 LABOR JWL 
 Public health emergencies-volunteers. 08LSO-0112 SF0036 SEA0027 CH0055 LABOR JWL 
 Physician and dentist recruitment. 08LSO-0114 SF0035 LABOR JWL 
 Alcohol taxes to treat substance abuse. 08LSO-0131 HB0002 M HLTH & SA DKG 
 Veterans' mental health appropriations. 08LSO-0169 HB0012 HEA0049 CH0104 M HLTH & SA JHR 
 Emergency medical technicians. 08LSO-0224 SF0062 SEA0051 CH0122 LABOR JWL 
 Prescription drugs-physician shopping. 08LSO-0260 HB0127 HEA0046 CH0083 SIMPSON IDS 
 Industrial siting amendments. 08LSO-0285 HB0159 MEYER MQ 
   Administration 
 Physician and dentist recruitment. 08LSO-0114 SF0035 LABOR JWL 
 Child fatality review. 08LSO-0283 HB0167 IEKEL LGC 
 Influenza vaccination feasibility study. 08LSO-0392 HB0158 IEKEL LGC 
 Recruitment of physicians and dentists. 08LSO-0393 HB0155 HEA0062 CH0121 LUBNAU JHR 
   Crimes and Offenses 
 County nuisance abatement authority. 08LSO-0242 SF0027 SEA0061 CH0081 ROSS LGC 
   Domestic Violence Protection 
 Domestic violence counseling period. 08LSO-0261 SF0031 SEA0035 CH0071 HASTERT JWL 
   Environmental Quality 
 Carbon capture and sequestration. 08LSO-0047 HB0090 HEA0025 CH0030 JUDICIARY DKG 
 Encampment area watersheds study. 08LSO-0228 HB0105 STEWARD MRW 
   Fire Protection 
 Clandestine drug laboratories-remediation. 08LSO-0032 SF0019 SEA0052 CH0078 FECHT LGC 
 School building plan review exception. 08LSO-0157 HB0025 HEA0004 CH0004 CAP CON DRN 
 State retirement-board immunity. 08LSO-0184 SF0009 SEA0059 CH0079 MGT AUDIT DRN 
 Fire protection districts-new entities. 08LSO-0345 SF0081 SEA0029 CH0056 PETERSON LGC 
   Food and Drugs 
 Drug Court Accountability and Treatment Act. 08LSO-0076 HB0068 GINGERY JHR 
 Wyoming homemade products. 08LSO-0091 HB0011 WALLIS LGC 
 Prescription drugs-physician shopping. 08LSO-0260 HB0127 HEA0046 CH0083 SIMPSON IDS 
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 Bed and breakfast establishments. 08LSO-0350 HB0168 DIERCKS MRW 
   Health Regulations Generally 
 Public health emergencies-volunteers. 08LSO-0112 SF0036 SEA0027 CH0055 LABOR JWL 
 Restroom access-medical conditions. 08LSO-0269 SF0073 BEBOUT MDO 
 Smoke free-enclosed public places. 08LSO-0301 HB0087 MILLIN JWL 
   Hospitals/Health Care Facilities and Health Services 
 Medical safety event reporting. 08LSO-0110 HB0031 HEA0005 CH0005 LABOR JWL 
 Loss of chance doctrine abrogated. 08LSO-0349 HB0118 HALLINAN JHR 
   Industrial Development and Siting 
 Impact assistance payments. 08LSO-0253 SF0049 SEA0006 CH0015 VON FLATERN MQ 
 Industrial siting amendments. 08LSO-0285 HB0159 MEYER MQ 
   Public Pool and Spa Health and Safety 
 Emergency medical technicians. 08LSO-0224 SF0062 SEA0051 CH0122 LABOR JWL 
Public Lands 
   General Provisions 
 Board of land commissioners-conservation easements. 08LSO-0258 HB0111 HEA0015 CH0026 SAMUELSON MRW 
 Emergency fire suppression account. 08LSO-0338 HB0071 HEA0008 CH0008 APPROPRIATIONS DKG 
   State Control of Certain Land 
 Federal grazing permits. 08LSO-0061 HB0004 AGRICULTURE MRW 
   State Parks and Cultural Resources 
 State parks and historic sites-fees. 08LSO-0083 HB0010 HEA0048 CH0106 TRAVEL LGC 
 State veterans' museum. 08LSO-0085 HB0006 HEA0032 CH0063 TRAVEL LGC 
   State Parks and Reserves 
 State veterans' museum. 08LSO-0085 HB0006 HEA0032 CH0063 TRAVEL LGC 
Public Utilities 

 Study on recapture of value added energy resources. 08LSO-0163 SF0094 MOCKLER IDS 
 Railroad quiet zones. 08LSO-0246 HB0108 BUCHANAN JWL 
 Cooperative electric utilities-rate regulation-2. 08LSO-0397 HB0160 EDMONDS MDO 
 Telecommunications-switched access-2. 08LSO-0401 SF0096 LANDEN JDA 
   Electric Utilities 
 Study on recapture of value added energy resources. 08LSO-0163 SF0094 MOCKLER IDS 
   Power Districts 
 Temporary food events. 08LSO-0335 HB0120 WALLIS MRW 
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   Railroad and Public Highway Crossings 
 Railroad quiet zones. 08LSO-0246 HB0108 BUCHANAN JWL 
   Rate Regulation of Cooperative Electric Utilities 
 Cooperative electric utilities-rate regulation. 08LSO-0369 HB0123 SIMPSON LGC 
 Cooperative electric utilities-rate regulation-2. 08LSO-0397 HB0160 EDMONDS MDO 
   Telecommunications 
 Telecommunications-switched access. 08LSO-0372 HB0109 HEA0030 CH0107 ILLOWAY LGC 
 Telecommunications-switched access-2. 08LSO-0401 SF0096 LANDEN JDA 
Resolutions 

 Designation of disabilities. 08LSO-0079 HJ0004 ESQUIBEL, F. MDO 
 Real ID Act repeal. 08LSO-0337 HJ0005 ESQUIBEL, F. MDO 
 Statewide satellite carriage of Wyoming PBS. 08LSO-0367 HJ0006 ILLOWAY IDS 
Revisions 

 Revisor's bill. 08LSO-0039 HB0069 HEA0050 CH0116 MGT COUNCIL DKG 
 Reporting requirements. 08LSO-0139 SF0048 SEA0019 CH0044 MGT COUNCIL DKG 
Taxation and Revenue 

 Sales & use tax on food-exemption. 08LSO-0002 HB0019 REVENUE MQ 
 Veteran's property tax exemption. 08LSO-0015 HB0033 HEA0038 CH0062 ILLOWAY MQ 
 Property tax assessment rate. 08LSO-0038 SF0079 SCOTT MQ 
 Natural gas valuation. 08LSO-0041 HB0054 HEA0019 CH0028 REVENUE MQ 
 Fuel tax. 08LSO-0058 HB0029 TRANSPORTATION MDO 
 Property taxation-limitation on amount collected. 08LSO-0089 HB0015 WALLIS MQ 
 Vehicle sales and use tax. 08LSO-0094 HB0032 REVENUE JDA 
 Installment payment agreements on tax assessments. 08LSO-0106 SF0023 REVENUE JDA 
 Homeowner's tax credit. 08LSO-0142 HB0104 DAVISON MQ 
 Study on recapture of value added energy resources. 08LSO-0163 SF0094 MOCKLER IDS 
 Cigarette wholesalers. 08LSO-0170 HB0041 LANDON MQ 
 Vehicle sales and use tax-2. 08LSO-0181 HB0101 ESQUIBEL, K. JDA 
 Senior citizen property tax relief. 08LSO-0185 HJ0002 HAMMONS MQ 
 Senior citizen property tax relief program. 08LSO-0186 HB0037 HAMMONS MQ 
 Residential property-uniformity of assessment. 08LSO-0196 HJ0003 OLSEN MQ 
 Tax exemptions and distribution of tax revenues. 08LSO-0217 HB0023 GINGERY MQ 
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 Property tax relief program amendments. 08LSO-0221 HB0151 HEA0060 CH0110 CHILDERS MQ 
 Impact assistance payments. 08LSO-0253 SF0049 SEA0006 CH0015 VON FLATERN MQ 
 Home owner's tax credit-3. 08LSO-0280 HB0084 OLSEN MQ 
 Industrial siting amendments. 08LSO-0285 HB0159 MEYER MQ 
 Property tax limits. 08LSO-0300 HJ0007 MILLER MQ 
 Homestead exemption amendments. 08LSO-0304 HB0126 ANDERSON, R. MQ 
 Streamlined sales and use tax. 08LSO-0323 HB0091 HEA0023 CH0034 REVENUE JDA 
 Property tax refund program. 08LSO-0339 HB0092 HEA0055 CH0101 REVENUE MQ 
 Property tax relief-tax freeze. 08LSO-0353 HJ0009 ESQUIBEL, K. JDA 
 Property tax-assessed value increase limitations. 08LSO-0360 HJ0008 SIMPSON MQ 
 Property tax-college foundation. 08LSO-0363 HB0129 PHILP MQ 
 Taxation of helium. 08LSO-0364 HB0133 HEA0036 CH0059 ANDERSON, R. MQ 
 Property tax relief-2. 08LSO-0368 HB0107 ANDERSON, R. MQ 
 Severance tax distribution. 08LSO-0375 SF0077 HINES MQ 
 Property tax assessed value increase limitations. 08LSO-0395 HB0162 SIMPSON JDA 
   Ad Valorem Taxation 
 Veteran's property tax exemption. 08LSO-0015 HB0033 HEA0038 CH0062 ILLOWAY MQ 
 Property tax assessment rate. 08LSO-0038 SF0079 SCOTT MQ 
 Property taxation-limitation on amount collected. 08LSO-0089 HB0015 WALLIS MQ 
 Homeowner's tax credit. 08LSO-0142 HB0104 DAVISON MQ 
 Study on recapture of value added energy resources. 08LSO-0163 SF0094 MOCKLER IDS 
 Senior citizen property tax relief. 08LSO-0185 HJ0002 HAMMONS MQ 
 Senior citizen property tax relief program. 08LSO-0186 HB0037 HAMMONS MQ 
 Residential property-uniformity of assessment. 08LSO-0196 HJ0003 OLSEN MQ 
 Tax exemptions and distribution of tax revenues. 08LSO-0217 HB0023 GINGERY MQ 
 Property taxes-appeals. 08LSO-0223 HB0110 THRONE JWL 
 Veteran's tax exemption. 08LSO-0237 SF0033 COOPER MDO 
 School finance-recapture payments. 08LSO-0274 SF0061 SEA0008 CH0017 EDUCATION DRN 
 Community colleges-statewide levy-2. 08LSO-0275 HB0099 EDUCATION DRN 
 Home owner's tax credit-3. 08LSO-0280 HB0084 OLSEN MQ 
 Property tax limits. 08LSO-0300 HJ0007 MILLER MQ 
 Homestead exemption amendments. 08LSO-0304 HB0126 ANDERSON, R. MQ 
 Property tax refund program. 08LSO-0339 HB0092 HEA0055 CH0101 REVENUE MQ 
 Property tax relief-tax freeze. 08LSO-0353 HJ0009 ESQUIBEL, K. JDA 
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 Property tax-assessed value increase limitations. 08LSO-0360 HJ0008 SIMPSON MQ 
 Property tax-college foundation. 08LSO-0363 HB0129 PHILP MQ 
 Property tax relief-2. 08LSO-0368 HB0107 ANDERSON, R. MQ 
 Homeowner's tax credit-county option. 08LSO-0377 HB0131 DAVISON JHR 
 Property tax assessed value increase limitations. 08LSO-0395 HB0162 SIMPSON JDA 
   Administration 
 Installment payment agreements on tax assessments. 08LSO-0106 SF0023 REVENUE JDA 
 Senior citizen property tax relief program. 08LSO-0186 HB0037 HAMMONS MQ 
 Tax refund to elderly and disabled. 08LSO-0213 HB0154 DOCKSTADER DKG 
 Tax exemptions and distribution of tax revenues. 08LSO-0217 HB0023 GINGERY MQ 
 Property tax relief program amendments. 08LSO-0221 HB0151 HEA0060 CH0110 CHILDERS MQ 
 Property tax-college foundation. 08LSO-0363 HB0129 PHILP MQ 
   Cigarette Taxes 
 Cigarette wholesalers. 08LSO-0170 HB0041 LANDON MQ 
   Fuel Tax 
 Fuel tax. 08LSO-0058 HB0029 TRANSPORTATION MDO 
 Fuel tax-distributions. 08LSO-0084 HB0005 HEA0001 CH0001 TRAVEL LGC 
 Fuel tax-2. 08LSO-0092 HB0079 HALLINAN MDO 
   Mine Product Taxes 
 Property tax assessment rate. 08LSO-0038 SF0079 SCOTT MQ 
 Natural gas valuation. 08LSO-0041 HB0054 HEA0019 CH0028 REVENUE MQ 
 Fuel tax-2. 08LSO-0092 HB0079 HALLINAN MDO 
 Taxation of helium. 08LSO-0364 HB0133 HEA0036 CH0059 ANDERSON, R. MQ 
 Severance tax distribution. 08LSO-0375 SF0077 HINES MQ 
 Severance taxes-penalties. 08LSO-0384 HB0171 LUBNAU LGC 
   Sales Tax 
 Sales & use tax on food-exemption. 08LSO-0002 HB0019 REVENUE MQ 
 Vehicle sales and use tax. 08LSO-0094 HB0032 REVENUE JDA 
 Vehicle sales and use tax-2. 08LSO-0181 HB0101 ESQUIBEL, K. JDA 
 Impact assistance payments. 08LSO-0253 SF0049 SEA0006 CH0015 VON FLATERN MQ 
 Industrial siting amendments. 08LSO-0285 HB0159 MEYER MQ 
 Streamlined sales and use tax. 08LSO-0323 HB0091 HEA0023 CH0034 REVENUE JDA 
   Use Tax 
 Sales & use tax on food-exemption. 08LSO-0002 HB0019 REVENUE MQ 
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 Vehicle sales and use tax. 08LSO-0094 HB0032 REVENUE JDA 
 Vehicle sales and use tax-2. 08LSO-0181 HB0101 ESQUIBEL, K. JDA 
 Impact assistance payments. 08LSO-0253 SF0049 SEA0006 CH0015 VON FLATERN MQ 
 Industrial siting amendments. 08LSO-0285 HB0159 MEYER MQ 
 Streamlined sales and use tax. 08LSO-0323 HB0091 HEA0023 CH0034 REVENUE JDA 
Trade and Commerce 

 Archaic price regulation repeal. 08LSO-0233 SF0086 SCOTT JHR 
   Discrimination 
 Archaic price regulation repeal. 08LSO-0233 SF0086 SCOTT JHR 
   Motor Vehicles 
 Commercial electronic mail. 08LSO-0371 HB0146 LUBNAU MDO 
   Standards for Antifreeze and Petroleum Products 
 Fuel disclosure. 08LSO-0356 HB0135 HEA0035 CH0073 COHEE MDO 
   Trade Names Registration 
 Omnibus water bill-planning. 08LSO-0240 HB0088 HEA0022 CH0033 WATER MQ 
   Wyoming Residential Mortgage Practices Act 
 Residential Mortgages Practices Act. 08LSO-0049 SF0044 SEA0047 CH0076 MINERALS MRW 
Water 

 Encampment area watersheds study. 08LSO-0228 HB0105 STEWARD MRW 
 Omnibus water bill-planning. 08LSO-0240 HB0088 HEA0022 CH0033 WATER MQ 
 Omnibus water bill-construction. 08LSO-0241 SF0056 SEA0034 CH0075 WATER MQ 
   Planning and Development 
 Omnibus water bill-construction. 08LSO-0241 SF0056 SEA0034 CH0075 WATER MQ 
   Water Rights/Administration and Control 
 Discharged water management. 08LSO-0108 SF0046 MINERALS MRW 
Welfare 

 Medicaid-provider reimbursements. 08LSO-0111 HB0038 LABOR JWL 
 Long term care access. 08LSO-0115 HB0047 LABOR JWL 
 Developmental programs-cost based reimbursements. 08LSO-0154 HB0052 HEA0043 CH0099 DEVELOP JWL 
 Veterans' mental health appropriations. 08LSO-0169 HB0012 HEA0049 CH0104 M HLTH & SA JHR 
 TANF amendments. 08LSO-0257 HB0059 HEA0009 CH0009 MARTIN JWL 
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   Long Term Care Choices Program 
 Long term care access. 08LSO-0115 HB0047 LABOR JWL 
   Medical Assistance and Services 
 Medicaid-provider reimbursements. 08LSO-0111 HB0038 LABOR JWL 
 Developmental programs-cost based reimbursements. 08LSO-0154 HB0052 HEA0043 CH0099 DEVELOP JWL 
 People first language. 08LSO-0173 SF0038 SEA0043 CH0070 CASE IDS 
   Public Assistance and Social Services 
 TANF amendments. 08LSO-0257 HB0059 HEA0009 CH0009 MARTIN JWL 
 Welfare drug screening. 08LSO-0379 SF0091 BEBOUT MRW 
Wyoming Constitution 

 Initiative and referendum requirements. 08LSO-0087 HJ0001 HEJR0001 BROWN LGC 
 Senior citizen property tax relief. 08LSO-0185 HJ0002 HAMMONS MQ 
 Senior citizen property tax relief program. 08LSO-0186 HB0037 HAMMONS MQ 
 Residential property-uniformity of assessment. 08LSO-0196 HJ0003 OLSEN MQ 
 Property tax limits. 08LSO-0300 HJ0007 MILLER MQ 
 Property tax relief-tax freeze. 08LSO-0353 HJ0009 ESQUIBEL, K. JDA 
 Property tax-assessed value increase limitations. 08LSO-0360 HJ0008 SIMPSON MQ 
   Legislative Department 
 Initiative and referendum requirements. 08LSO-0087 HJ0001 HEJR0001 BROWN LGC 
   Public Indebtedness 
 Economic development account. 08LSO-0134 HB0065 MINERALS MRW 
   Taxation and Revenue 
 Senior citizen property tax relief. 08LSO-0185 HJ0002 HAMMONS MQ 
 Residential property-uniformity of assessment. 08LSO-0196 HJ0003 OLSEN MQ 
 Property tax limits. 08LSO-0300 HJ0007 MILLER MQ 
 Prohibition on transfer taxes. 08LSO-0385 HJ0011 MADDEN LGC 


